

Bridgett Heinrich

 bheinrich@panaschools.com>

Fwd: A Thank You to Governor JB Pritzker

1 message

Jason Bauer <jbauer@panaschools.com>
To: Bridgett Heinrich

Sheinrich@panaschools.com>

Wed, Feb 15, 2023 at 7:17 PM

February Board meeting

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools <execdir@airssedu.org>

Date: Wed, Feb 15, 2023 at 7:10 PM

Subject: A Thank You to Governor JB Pritzker

To: <jbauer@panaschools.com>





Good evening to all,

The Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools (AIRSS) would like to thank Governor JB Pritzker for his strong commitment to education, Illinois schools and specifically rural and small schools.

In the Governor's budget address today, a number of proposals to support education where highlighted, including a Teacher Pipeline Initiative using a formula grant method that provides for "Precision Eligibility and Maximum Grantee Flexibility."

This proposal is exactly the type of outcome AIRSS has been advocating for. With defined levels of support for rural schools, focused on targeted needs and shortages, and with significant flexibility to work with the agency (ISBE), this grant will begin the process of addressing the teacher shortage in rural and small schools.

We, AIRSS, want to thank the Governor and his team for the vision and insight

to consider the needs of all schools in Illinois regardless of zip code. We look forward to supporting Governor Pritzker as we work together to improve all Illinois schools.

Always advocating for you,

Dave Ardrey

David Ardrey

Executive Director

Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools

2023 Membership Information

The work of AIRSS can only continue with your involvement. Membership support is the baseline funding that keeps the organization continually viable. AIRSS must continue to be the voice of rural and small schools, and your support is greatly appreciated.

Learn More



Office Address
Horrabin Hall - Rm. 115
Macomb, IL 61455-1190

Membership Address
PO Box 292
Carmi, IL 62821

Executive Director
Dave Ardrey
execdir@airssedu.org

Social Media
Facebook
Twitter

Copyright © 2023 Association of Illinois Rural and Small Schools. All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>.



Mr. Jason Bauer Superintendent - Pana CUSD #8 14 E. Main Street Pana, IL 62557

Phone: (217) 562-1500 Fax: (217) 562-1501